KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

| No. <u>9 j.</u> | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|
| MEETING OF_ | August 24, 2022 | REVIEWED BY: |
| Motion | ENT CALENDAR to approve a teaching contra 2022-2023 school (PHE). | [X] Superintendent ct for Darby Mainardi [X] Finance [X] Personnel |
| SUBMITTED B | Y: Michael Robbins, S | uperintendent |
| CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE: | | APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: |
| Crystal Vail | 247-2109 | The board |
| Name | Phone | Superintendent |

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a Long-term Substitute teaching contract for Darby Mainardi for the 2022-2023 school year (PHE).

Ms. Mainardi is hired as a Long-term Substitute Kindergarten Teacher at Point Higgins Elementary from 8/23/22-9/30/22 (28 days).

ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$10,543

BACKGROUND:

Ms. Darby Mainardi was a previous teacher at Point Higgins Elementary for two (2) years and an Elementary Teacher in the Yakutat School District for six (6) years. More recently she has served as a long-term substitute teacher at both Tongass School of Arts & Sciences and Houghtaling Elementary. Ms. Mainardi has a Bachelor's degree in Elementary Education from the Catholic University of America and a Master's Degree of Education in Early Childhood Education from the University of Alaska Southeast. Ms. Mainardi has a valid Alaska teaching certification.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a long-term substitute teaching contract for Darby Mainardi.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED

SALARY \$9,240 INSURANCE N/A

and

BENEFITS \$1,303

RECOMMENDED ACTION: "I move that the Board of Education approve a long-term substitute teaching contract for Darby Mainardi for the 2022-2023 school year (PHE) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$10,543.